

Error in Calculation

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity					DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007			Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120			Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013		
			Wilmette	Heatherfield	Sherwood	Beech/Mark	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK																
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	181	326	407	44	958	\$28.00	\$26,824.00	\$48.00	\$45,984.00	\$25.00	\$23,950.00			
2	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	562	1,012	1,262	137	2,973	\$3.00	\$8,919.00	\$2.50	\$7,432.50	\$1.00	\$2,973.00			
3	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT, 12"	SQ YD	0	0	109	0	109	\$18.00	\$1,962.00	\$18.00	\$1,962.00	\$25.00	\$2,725.00			
4	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	181	326	407	44	958	\$40.00	\$38,320.00	\$53.00	\$50,774.00	\$42.00	\$40,236.00			
5	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	0	18	0	0	18	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$67.00	\$1,206.00	\$70.00	\$1,260.00			
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4"	SQ YD	3,613	5,239	4,063	439	13,354	\$5.00	\$66,770.00	\$6.00	\$80,124.00	\$7.00	\$93,478.00			
7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	9,756	14,147	21,045	1,186	46,134	\$0.05	\$2,306.70	\$0.01	\$461.34	\$0.01	\$461.34			
8	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON	22	34	25	6	87	\$2.00	\$174.00	\$1.00	\$87.00	\$1.00	\$87.00			
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1,214	1,761	1,366	148	4,489	\$70.00	\$314,230.00	\$74.00	\$332,186.00	\$65.00	\$291,785.00			
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	TON	0	0	62	0	62	\$70.00	\$4,340.00	\$74.00	\$4,588.00	\$65.00	\$4,030.00			
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	405	589	456	224	1,674	\$78.00	\$130,572.00	\$82.00	\$137,268.00	\$73.00	\$122,202.00			
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	0	0	13	0	13	\$78.00	\$1,014.00	\$82.00	\$1,066.00	\$73.00	\$949.00			
13	SPEED HUMP REPLACEMENT	EACH	0	0	0	2	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,510.00	\$7,020.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00			
14	CLASS D PATCHES, 8"	SQ YD	0	4	970	111	1,085	\$46.00	\$49,910.00	\$58.00	\$62,930.00	\$45.00	\$48,825.00			
15	CLASS D PATCHES, 12"	SQ YD	0	0	9	0	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$396.00	\$3,564.00	\$220.00	\$1,980.00			
16	TRENCH PAVING, 6"	FOOT	0	0	0	752	752	\$40.00	\$30,080.00	\$39.00	\$29,328.00	\$45.00	\$33,840.00			
17	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	965	1,125	0	0	2,090	\$13.00	\$27,170.00	\$30.00	\$62,700.00	\$10.00	\$20,900.00			
18	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	523	711	773	322	2,329	\$2.00	\$4,658.00	\$1.00	\$2,329.00	\$1.00	\$2,329.00			
19	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	128	86	198	71	483	\$68.00	\$32,844.00	\$66.00	\$31,878.00	\$65.00	\$31,395.00			
20	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	317	427	505	20	1,269	\$34.00	\$43,146.00	\$41.00	\$52,029.00	\$45.00	\$57,105.00			
21	HMA PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 12"	SQ YD	3,654	1,522	4,087	439	9,702	\$10.00	\$97,020.00	\$12.00	\$116,424.00	\$9.00	\$87,318.00			
22	PCC PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 12"	SQ YD	0	4,420	0	0	4,420	\$12.00	\$53,040.00	\$15.00	\$66,300.00	\$8.00	\$35,360.00			
23	HMA PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 24"	SQ YD	0	0	109	0	109	\$20.00	\$2,180.00	\$28.00	\$3,052.00	\$19.00	\$2,071.00			
24	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	0	0	0	1,554	1,554	\$6.00	\$9,324.00	\$6.00	\$9,324.00	\$5.00	\$7,770.00			
25	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING	SQ FT	432	921	1,193	0	2,546	\$8.00	\$20,368.00	\$6.50	\$16,549.00	\$2.50	\$6,365.00			
26	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	2,200	749	3,040	444	6,433	\$21.00	\$135,093.00	\$32.00	\$205,856.00	\$24.00	\$154,392.00			
27	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	0	2,697	0	0	2,697	\$18.00	\$48,546.00	\$24.00	\$64,728.00	\$24.00	\$64,728.00			
28	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	0	0	0	10	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$40.00	\$400.00			
29	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.18	FOOT	0	0	60	0	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$41.00	\$2,460.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00			
30	CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	0	0	20	0	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$800.00			
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	75	160	242	1,530	2,007	\$10.00	\$20,070.00	\$8.50	\$17,059.50	\$8.00	\$16,056.00			
32	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	0	0	20	10	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00			
33	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	100	60	50	30	240	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$86.00	\$20,640.00	\$120.00	\$28,800.00			
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	0.31	0.35	0.25	0.09	1.00	\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$211,000.00	\$211,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00			
35	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	0	0	50	0	50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$10.00	\$500.00			

Error in Calculation

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity					DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007			Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120			Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013		
			Wilmette	Heatherfield	Sherwood	Beech/Mark	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
36	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	0	0	58	0	58	\$6.00	\$348.00	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$15.00	\$870.00			
37	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	0	0	0	66	66	\$12.00	\$792.00	\$21.00	\$1,386.00	\$18.00	\$1,188.00			
38	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	0	0	36	24	60	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	\$41.00	\$2,460.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00			
39	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	0	0	31	0	31	\$24.00	\$744.00	\$25.00	\$775.00	\$25.00	\$775.00			
40	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION	EACH	9	7	6	3	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$25.00	\$625.00			
41	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	10	8	7	4	29	\$350.00	\$10,150.00	\$225.00	\$6,525.00	\$75.00	\$2,175.00			
42	EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION	EACH	3	3	1	1	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00			
43	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL	FOOT	0	0	0	500	500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00			
44	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER)	EACH	3	1	12	2	18	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$478.00	\$8,604.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00			
TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK									\$1,413,564.70		\$1,677,679.34		\$1,734,953.34			
ITEM B - STORM SEWER																
1	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	249	481	131	68	929	\$105.00	\$97,545.00	\$89.00	\$82,681.00	\$180.00	\$167,220.00			
2	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 18" PVC	FOOT	104	42	0	0	146	\$135.00	\$19,710.00	\$133.00	\$19,418.00	\$190.00	\$27,740.00			
3	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 24" RCP	FOOT	76	25	48	563	712	\$175.00	\$124,600.00	\$112.00	\$79,744.00	\$220.00	\$156,640.00			
4	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 24" DI HDD	FOOT	0	0	0	177	177	\$500.00	\$88,500.00	\$611.00	\$108,147.00	\$400.00	\$70,800.00			
5	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 30" RCP	FOOT	2	0	0	91	93	\$250.00	\$23,250.00	\$231.00	\$21,483.00	\$240.00	\$22,320.00			
6	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 36" RCP	FOOT	9	81	610	218	918	\$300.00	\$275,400.00	\$244.00	\$223,992.00	\$320.00	\$293,760.00			
7	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 38" X 60" RCP	FOOT	84	0	0	0	84	\$450.00	\$37,800.00	\$466.00	\$39,144.00	\$750.00	\$63,000.00			
8	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 48" RCP	FOOT	763	976	0	0	1,739	\$325.00	\$565,175.00	\$407.00	\$707,773.00	\$680.00	\$1,182,520.00			
9	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 54" RCP	FOOT	333	0	0	0	333	\$400.00	\$133,200.00	\$456.00	\$151,848.00	\$750.00	\$249,750.00			
10	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" AND UNDER*	FOOT	273	215	60	170	718	\$5.00	\$3,590.00	\$8.00	\$5,744.00	\$10.00	\$7,180.00			
11	STORM SEWER REMOVAL OVER 12"	FOOT	152	338	46	91	627	\$8.00	\$5,016.00	\$14.00	\$8,778.00	\$20.00	\$12,540.00			
12	STORM CATCH BASINS CONSTRUCTION TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	4	9	5	1	19	\$4,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$3,120.00	\$59,280.00	\$3,400.00	\$64,600.00			
13	STORM CATCH BASINS CONSTRUCTION TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	0	0	2	3	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,410.00	\$22,050.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00			
14	STORM CATCH BASINS CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	4	8	1	3	16	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$26,880.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00			
15	STORM MANHOLES CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	3	1	1	0	5	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$3,260.00	\$16,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00			
16	STORM MANHOLES CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	5	3	1	8	17	\$4,750.00	\$80,750.00	\$4,890.00	\$83,130.00	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00			
17	STORM MANHOLES CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 6' DIAMETER	EACH	1	1	2	3	7	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$5,990.00	\$41,930.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00			
18	STORM MANHOLES CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 6' DIAMETER (WITH 2' SUMP)	EACH	0	0	0	1	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,180.00	\$6,180.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00			
19	STORM MANHOLES CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 7' DIAMETER	EACH	0	4	3	0	7	\$9,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$14,780.00	\$103,460.00	\$11,000.00	\$77,000.00			
20	STORM MANHOLES CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 7' DIAMETER (WITH 2' SUMP)	EACH	0	2	0	0	2	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,220.00	\$30,440.00	\$11,700.00	\$23,400.00			
21	STORM MANHOLES CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 8' DIAMETER	EACH	4	1	0	0	5	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$16,680.00	\$83,400.00	\$15,500.00	\$77,500.00			
22	STORM MANHOLES CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 8' DIAMETER (WITH 2' SUMP)	EACH	0	1	0	0	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,440.00	\$17,440.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00			
23	STORM MANHOLES CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 9' DIAMETER	EACH	1	0	0	0	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,260.00	\$23,260.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00			
24	STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A	EACH	5	4	7	2	18	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,260.00	\$22,680.00	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00			
25	STORM CONFLICT MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, 7' DIAMETER	EACH	1	0	0	0	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$21,160.00	\$21,160.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00			

Error in Calculation

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity					DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007			Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120			Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013			
			Wilmette	Heatherfield	Sherwood	Beech/Mark	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	
26	REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS)	EACH	8	8	4	3	23										
27	REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (INLETS)	EACH	5	4	3	2	14	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00				
28	REMOVE EXISTING RESTRICTOR	EACH	0	0	0	1	1	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00				
29	NEW FRAME AND COVER, R-3250-A	EACH	0	0	0	0	0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$600.00	\$600.00				
30	NEW FRAME AND COVER, R-1713, OL	EACH	2	1	0	0	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00				
31	NEW FRAME AND COVER, R-1713, CL	EACH	1	0	0	1	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$400.00	\$800.00				
32	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT	EACH	0	0	0	1	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$400.00	\$400.00				
33	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT	EACH	2	1	2	0	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$840.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00				
34	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PARKWAY	EACH	1	0	1	0	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00				
35	STRUCTURE RECONSTRUCTION, STORM, PAVEMENT	EACH	0	0	1	0	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
36	SEWER PIPE CLEANING, 21"	FOOT	0	0	275	0	275	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$7.00	\$1,925.00				
37	SEWER PIPE CLEANING, 24"	FOOT	0	0	320	0	320	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.00	\$2,240.00				
38	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, SHORT	EACH	2	6	2	0	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,860.00	\$28,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00				
39	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, LONG	EACH	4	6	15	1	26	\$3,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$85,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$65,000.00				
40	ABANDONED STORM SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION	EACH	3	2	2	0	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,180.00	\$8,260.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00				
41	INSPECTION BOX, STORM	EACH	1	1	2	0	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00				
42	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	8	16	10	6	40	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00				
43	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	8	12	9	5	34	\$125.00	\$4,250.00	\$85.00	\$2,890.00	\$20.00	\$680.00				
44	FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING	EACH	2	6	2	2	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$240.00				
45	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	2,170	1,000	1,600	715	5,485	\$4.00	\$21,940.00	\$4.88	\$26,766.80	\$2.00	\$10,970.00				
46	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	3,625	2,698	2,410	1,691	10,424	\$3.00	\$31,272.00	\$3.88	\$40,445.12	\$2.00	\$20,848.00				
TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER									\$2,086,923.00		\$2,231,868.92		\$2,927,073.00				

Error in Calculation

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity					DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007			Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120			Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013		
			Wilmette	Heatherfield	Sherwood	Beech/Mark	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
ITEM C - WATER MAIN																
1	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC	FOOT	170	1,766	1,562	708	4,206	\$105.00	\$441,630.00	\$106.00	\$445,836.00	\$170.00	\$715,020.00			
2	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 12" PVC	FOOT	1,105	0	0	0	1,105	\$130.00	\$143,650.00	\$121.00	\$133,705.00	\$180.00	\$198,900.00			
3	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I.	FOOT	26	46	78	71	221	\$125.00	\$27,625.00	\$101.00	\$22,321.00	\$160.00	\$35,360.00			
4	STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLATION, 18"	FOOT	26	61	0	0	87	\$175.00	\$15,225.00	\$161.00	\$14,007.00	\$100.00	\$8,700.00			
5	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION	EACH	4	8	6	2	20	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$4,420.00	\$88,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$112,000.00			
6	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	0	2	1	0	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,110.00	\$12,330.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00			
7	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	2	5	4	1	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00			
8	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT	EACH	8	7	19	0	34	\$1,800.00	\$61,200.00	\$2,680.00	\$91,120.00	\$2,600.00	\$88,400.00			
9	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG	EACH	10	17	16	0	43	\$3,200.00	\$137,600.00	\$3,310.00	\$142,330.00	\$3,300.00	\$141,900.00			
10	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", SHORT	EACH	1	1	1	0	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,660.00	\$10,980.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00			
11	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", LONG	EACH	1	1	1	0	3	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,420.00	\$13,260.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00			
12	WATER MAIN FILLING	FOOT	150	180	100	50	480	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$7.00	\$3,360.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00			
13	EXISTING WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT	EACH	1	0	2	0	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,820.00	\$14,460.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00			
14	EXISTING WATER MAIN REPAIR	EACH	1	1	1	0	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,610.00	\$7,830.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00			
15	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8"	EACH	4	11	7	3	25	\$4,250.00	\$106,250.00	\$4,223.00	\$105,575.00	\$4,400.00	\$110,000.00			
16	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 12"	EACH	6	0	0	0	6	\$5,750.00	\$34,500.00	\$6,380.00	\$38,280.00	\$5,300.00	\$31,800.00			
17	BUTTERFLY VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 20"	EACH	0	0	1	1	2	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$11,680.00	\$23,360.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00			
18	REMOVE TEE, INSTALL PIPE SECTION, 20"	EACH	0	0	0	1	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,820.00	\$8,820.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00			
19	WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	20	20	20	26	86	\$8.00	\$688.00	\$11.00	\$946.00	\$30.00	\$2,580.00			
20	STRUCTURE REMOVAL, WATER VALVE VAULT	EACH	5	1	0	1	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00			
21	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, WATER VALVE VAULT, PAVEMENT	EACH	0	0	1	0	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$700.00	\$700.00			
22	ABANDON VALVE VAULT	EACH	0	4	1	1	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00			
23	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 6"	EACH	2	4	3	2	11	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$1,860.00	\$20,460.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00			
24	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8"	EACH	2	1	2	0	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,940.00	\$9,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00			
25	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12"	EACH	2	0	0	0	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,260.00	\$4,520.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00			
26	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 20"	EACH	0	0	0	2	2	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,120.00	\$10,240.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00			
TOTAL ITEM C - WATER MAIN									\$1,243,418.00		\$1,236,650.00		\$1,664,660.00			

Error in Calculation

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity					DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007			Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120			Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013		
			Wilmette	Heatherfield	Sherwood	Beech/Mark	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER																
1	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, SHORT	EACH	1	5	1	0	7	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,610.00	\$25,270.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00			
2	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, LONG	EACH	6	13	16	1	36	\$4,500.00	\$162,000.00	\$4,910.00	\$176,760.00	\$5,000.00	\$180,000.00			
3	ABANDONED SANITARY SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION	EACH	0	1	1	0	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00			
4	INSPECTION BOX, SANITARY	EACH	1	1	2	0	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$580.00	\$2,320.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00			
5	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, 8" DI	FOOT	12	0	0	0	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$188.00	\$2,256.00	\$410.00	\$4,920.00			
6	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, 8" PVC	FOOT	18	284	0	0	302	\$350.00	\$105,700.00	\$167.00	\$50,434.00	\$400.00	\$120,800.00			
7	NEW FRAME AND COVER, R-1713, CL	EACH	0	3	0	0	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$250.00	\$750.00			
8	CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	7	3	3	0	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$560.00	\$7,280.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00			
9	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PAVEMENT	EACH	7	1	0	0	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$860.00	\$6,880.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00			
10	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PARKWAY	EACH	0	3	2	0	5	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$780.00	\$3,900.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00			
11	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	1,340	1,765	1,480	270	4,855	\$4.00	\$19,420.00	\$4.20	\$20,391.00	\$2.00	\$9,710.00			
12	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	1,340	1,765	1,480	270	4,855	\$3.00	\$14,565.00	\$3.50	\$16,992.50	\$2.00	\$9,710.00			
TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER									\$343,535.00		\$316,973.50		\$376,790.00			
ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION																
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	150	250	100	500	1,000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00			
2	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	FOOT	0	200	100	300	600	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00			
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	15	44	5	12	76	\$100.00	\$7,600.00	\$75.00	\$5,700.00	\$70.00	\$5,320.00			
4	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	15	44	5	12	76	\$100.00	\$7,600.00	\$95.00	\$7,220.00	\$150.00	\$11,400.00			
5	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	7	8	0	2	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00			
6	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	20	8	0	2	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00			
7	TRANSPLANT SALVAGED SHRUBS	EACH	0	0	0	5	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00			
8	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	0	6	0	75	81	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$60.00	\$4,860.00			
9	SHRUBS	EACH	0	0	0	10	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$74.00	\$740.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00			
10	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	219	340	276	195	1,030	\$45.00	\$46,350.00	\$55.00	\$56,650.00	\$1.00	\$1,030.00			
11	SODDING	SQ YD	1,967	3,041	2,483	1,749	9,240	\$12.00	\$110,880.00	\$11.00	\$101,640.00	\$12.00	\$110,880.00			
12	FENCE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	0	0	0	25	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$71.00	\$1,775.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00			
13	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	30	48	38	27	143	\$1.00	\$143.00	\$1.00	\$143.00	\$1.00	\$143.00			
14	VARIOUS LANDSCAPING	LSUM	0.31	0.35	0.25	0.09	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			
TOTAL ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION									\$200,123.00		\$200,498.00		\$182,683.00			
TOTAL BID - ITEMS A+B+C+D+E									\$5,287,563.70		\$5,663,669.76		\$6,886,159.34			
OPTIONS																
1	MWRDGC BIOSOLDS FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	20	45	20	15	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00			
TOTAL OPTIONS									\$10,000.00		\$9,600.00		\$20,000.00			